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OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT:B*\%@’I\ .
W\

This Service Contract has been agreed upon by Joe or Gayla Hollaway
Home Owner: Emmett Joseph or Gayla I Hollaway
Address: 92079 Driftwood Drive Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Phone:  503-861-0469
Email: hollaway92079@charter.net
Property Address: 92079 Driftwood Drive Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Acres:  0.41

Permit #:_ 00-34___ Account#:_ 32129 Taxlot Key: 810280003503

Contracted by: Ed's Septic Tank Cleaning Service LLC__ Paul McDonald
Oregon DEQ Maintenance Provider ID# RM 123
Address:___ 808 Glasgow Ave Astoria, Oregon 97103 Phone:  503-741-6484
onthis __ 24th  day of April 2021
With proper Documents, Install and Permit requirements, required by DEQ.

The Service Provider has agreed to provide 2_visits at_12 Month_intervals to perform operation and
Maintenance Services for the Owner's Septic System. This includes the completion of any required
reports to maintain compliance with Oregon DEQ rules and permit requirements. The service activities
will be provided and completed in accordance with the Terms and Conditions attached to this

Agreement.

*Special Note: Drain Field must be kept clear of all vegetation, IE: Blackberries, Shrubs, Gardens, etc.
Tank Lids must be accessible and free of all Landscaping, Vegetation, Gardens, etc. Clearing of any of
this will be paid extra at the rates provided under the Terms and Conditions.

Specific activities are listed in the “12 Month Service Checklist” form and should also include the

following:

*Determine if the tank pumping is needed by measuring the sludge in the pre-treatment and treatment
compartment.

*Inspect the Tank and other components for water tight seals.

*Inspect any floats/switches, controls, pumps, and electrical components in the system for correct
operation and functionality.

*Inspect and clean the filters(if applicable)

*Inspect and flush the system piping.

*Inspect pumps and valves for proper operation, pressure and/or flow (if applicable)

*Inspect any additional system components which have been added.

*Record pump cycles, flow, and all other relevant information or system problems which may require
additional attention, document any corrections made and any recommendations you may see fit.
Provide the Owner a copy of the paperwork.

The summarized report must include any repairs that must be made outside of the current visit and an
estimate of the cost of the repairs and time of completion.
This Agreement shall last for the term of _ 24 Months____Auto Renewable /show any changes

The fee for the Service provided under this Agreement shall be _ $200.  per year
The fee to file with the Clatsop County DEQ is __ $62__ per year__or current fee do to any increase by DEQ
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Payment for 2 Years shall be made upon the signing of this Agreement.

Additional fees for any service, installations, or replacement parts shall be discussed and agreed upon ‘
before it is to be performed.

The Service Provider shall provide additional unscheduled services and materials upon notification of
any condition that the Service Provider believes adversely affects the operation of the System.

The undersigned Owner acknowledges and agrees that the information above is correct and complete.
The Owner also agrees to pay all charges under the agreement when done. '

**Special Note: Under this Agreément, as your Operation & Maintenance Service Provider, Under
Penalty of Law; Paul McDonald is your first point of contact if service is needed, and the only one
authorized to perform these services unless otherwise authorized by himt. An Information Card will be
provided.

7
7" ), L
A%M/ April 24, 2021

__Paul McDonald_____ .
Sexvice Provider Printed Name  ~ Signature Date

Joe or Gayla Hollaway : )ﬁcb%é,\/ Wdzq , (%’g‘ el 25 202 /
ate

System Owner ?Signature Ve




Clatsop County Onsite

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion 820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Repair (Major) - Residential - New 503-325-9302
Fax: 503-325-9303

186-21-000140-PRMT health@co.clatsop.or.us

Website:

https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-pro

aram

Date Certificate Issued: 07/26/2021
\Work Description: Major Repair; New Pump Tank & BSF

Applicant: Bob McEwan Construction, Inc Contractor: Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 2845 Installer License: 37079
Gearhart OR 97138 Address: 34154 Hwy 26
Phone: 5037383569 Seaside OR 97138-3611
Email: mmcewan3569@gmail.com Phone: (503) 738-3569
Email: mmcewan3569@charter.net
Owner: HOLLAWAY EMMETT Property Address: 92079 Driftwood Dr, Warrenton, OR
JOSEPH/GAYLA | 97146
Address: 92079 DRIFTWOOD DR
WARRENTON OR 971467254
Parcel: 810280003503 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 10 Section:; 28
Lot Size: 0.41 acres Water Supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land Use Approval: N/A

Directions to Property: South on US101, Right Hwy 104, Left on Columbia Beach Lane, After road switches to Ridge Road,
Slight Right onto Driftwood Dr, House is second on the right.

Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Proposed l
Use of Structure: 3 bedroom N/A
Number of Bedrooms: 3 N/A
System Specifications
Type: Bottomless Sand Filter
Max Peak Design Flow: 450gpd.  Proposed Flow: 375 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal.  Min Dosing Tank Volume: 500 gal.

Sand filter sqft: 360

Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Bottomless Sand Filter ~ System Distribution Type: Equal
Drainfield Sizing: N/A  Distribution Method: Pressurized
Seepage Bed Specs: N/A  Bottomless sand filter sqft: 360
Media Type: DEQ Spec Sand  Media Depth: 24 in.
Max Depth: 36in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: N/A
Min Depth: 18in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A
Special Requirements
Groundwater Type: Permanent  Groundwater Depth: N/A
Pump to Drainfield Required: Yes  Filter Fabric on Top of Drain Media: Yes

7126/21:; 2:50:45PM ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



Septic Permit 186-21-000140-PRMT

Page 2 of 2

Date Certificate Issued: 07/26/2021
Work Description: - Major Repair; New Pump Tank & BSF

Conditions of Approval

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.66 and Oregon Administrative Rules 340-71, this Certificate is issued as
evidence of satisfactory completion and installation of components as described in the permit at the location identified.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect the
soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering of
the area with asphalit or concrete, filling, cutting or other soil modification activities.

This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard or
poliute public waters.

Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after issuance
of this Certification of Satisfactory Completion.

Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it when
necessary.

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

System Inspection: No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071:

Comments: N/A

Lucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist |

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

No

7126/21: 2:50:45PM ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



For Official Use Lnly/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 186-21-000140-PRMT

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The Department
(or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless
the Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt and acceptance of this
completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms
that are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Twnshp: 8 Range: 10 Sect: 28
Name: HOLLAWAY EMMETT JOSEPH/GAYLA I Lot: 03503
Property 92079 DRIFTWOOD DR, WARRENTON, OR 97146
Address:
SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:
. Water tight
A. Tanks/Pumps System Type: verification*
Tanks(1} |Volumeq 00 gal Compartments: Manufacturer: Norwesco Poly Tank Date:EXiSting
Tanks(2) [Volume: 500 gallon Compartments: 4 Manufacturer:  Norwesco Poly Pump Tank Date:7/19/21
Pump(s) |HP: IModel/Manuf. Float(s)Type(1): Madel/Manuf.
Float(s)Type(2): Model/Manuf.
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) [Yes Nox Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
Pressure Transport Pipe Yex No Diameter: 1-1/4" ASTM#/Other: 2241 Length: 35
C. Secondary Treatment Unit:
Sand Filter** |Yes X lNo Type: Bottomless Sand Filter Container Dimensions: 18' x 20"
Underdrain pipe |Diameter. ——  |ASTM#/Other: Length:
Manifold piping |Diameter: 1-1/4" ASTM#/Other: 2241 Lenglh:: 15'
Internal Pump [HP: — Model/Manufacturer
Floats(1) [Type: — Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) [Type: Model/Manufaclurer
ATT |Yes LNo X IModeI:
Certified Maint. |Provider Name: Ed's Sepnc Tank C]eaning Service
Operation and Maint. [Contract Received? IYeX INo J
D. Drainiield Media
Type (Gravel, Pipe or alternative?) I
Distribution Box | Y€S N°>< Clatsop County Department
of Public Health
Drop Box Yes No>< : P j:x}y) ta Vot Seam
i - . UTI=onuvwasivvwdaiel % <33
Distribution Pipe | /€S NOX Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Prisiniondy smpglly s 5 /B:W ]
T Car———

Comment

Permit No. /gi- 2/ —0o04¢

Date —7,/2/5;/5—,/

*All Tanks(s) were tested for water-lightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-073-0025(3)
**Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

Application ID: 186-21-000140-PRMT, Owner Name: HOLLAWAY EMMETT JOSEPH/GAYLA I 1



SECTION 3 - As Built Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, elc.

\Nr 1t
("=z0"
!

Qs

QOO

A\

o

FENCE

1
|

e 2o

BOB MCEWAN CONSTRUCTION INC

Excavation & Site Preparation
P.O. Box 2845, Gearhart, OR 97138

503.738.3569 CCB 48302

SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)

| certify that the information provided on both pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construclion of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certificationi:

Print Name:

Michael McEwan

Licensed Installer: License#:

Yesx INo 37079

Certification#: Rl 83

Owner/ Certified
Installer:

Signature: . Q £ ‘7h¢.€u)o'\_‘

Date:.

7/23/21

SECTION 5 - Office Use Only:

Installer/Owner

Date:

Yes INo

Notice Accepted

Phone#: 503-440-0223
No

(Permittee)
Notified:

Yes

If No, Reason for Non

Dale:
Clalsop Coun Depan‘ml’m——,

of Public Health

S On-Site Waste Wa /ter Program
Approved BY _=—— e
Comment; Permit No. /g~z. - 000 140
Date 7/—&;/ 2.

Application ID: 186-21-000140-PRMT, Owner Name:HOLLAWAY EMMETT JOSEPH/GAYLA 1




Septic

Permit

Repair (Major) - Residential - New
186-21-000140-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us
Website:

https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/p
age/onsite-septic-system-program

Date issued: 6/4/21
Work description: Major Repair; New Pump Tank & BSF

Expiration date: 6/4/22

Applicant: Bob McEwan Construction, Inc Contractor: Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 2845 Installer License: 37079

Gearhart OR 97138 Address: 34154 Hwy 26
Phone: 5037383569 Seaside OR 97138-3611
Email: mmcewan3569@gmail.com Phone: (503) 738-3569

Email: mmcewan3569@charter.net

Business License: N/A
Owner: HOLLAWAY EMMETT Property address: 92079 Driftwood Dr, Warrenton, OR

JOSEPH/GAYLA | 97146
Address: 92079 DRIFTWOOD DR

WARRENTON OR 971467254
Parcel: 810280003503 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 10 Section: 28
Lot size: 0.41 acres Water supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Repair (Major) - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: N/A

Comments: N/A
Directions to property:

South on US101, Right Hwy 104, Left on Columbia Beach Lane, After road switches to Ridge Road,

Slight Right onto Driftwood Dr, House is second on the right.

Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling

r Existing Proposﬂ
Use of structure: 3 bedroom N/A
Number of bedrooms: 3 N/A
System Specifications
Type: Bottomless Sand Filter ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 375 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: 500 gal.
Sand filter sqft: 360
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Bottomless Sand Filter System distribution Ttpe: Equal
Drainfield sizing: N/A Distribution method: Pressurized
Seepage bed specs: N/A Bottomless sand filter sqft: 360
Media type: Other - Indicate Product/Manufacturer Media depth: 24 in.
Media type description: DEQ Spec Sand
Max depth: 36 in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: N/A
Min depth: 18in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notificati
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The te

Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

on Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
lephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification

6/4/121: 8:10:41AM

Page 1 of 2
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Onsite Permit 186-21-000140-PRMT

Page 2 of 2

Date issued: 6/4/21 Expiration date: 6/4/22
Work description: Major Repair; New Pump Tank & BSF ‘ -
Special Requirements
Stake out required: No
Groundwater type: Permanent Groundwater depth: N/A
Pump to drainfield reqd: Yes Filter fabric on top of drain media: Yes
Conditions of approval
Have a copy of the approved plot plan and permit on site during construction and for all inspections. Submit a
complete As-Built and Materials list form prior to final inspection on all construction-installation permits.
Modifications to the approved plan or proposed use need to be approved prior to instailation. A
construction-installation permit is valid for one year from the date of issuance.
All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes
in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.
Install with dry soil conditions.
Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.
All roof drains must be directed away from the system area.
Meet all required setbacks.
A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.
A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed
system and a fist of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior
to requesting a final inspection.
Lucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist | 6/4/21

6/4/21: 8:10:41AM Page 2 of 2
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820 Exchange St., Suite 100

Clatsop County

s . 5 Astoria, OR 97103
Public Health On Site Septic System Program

MAJOR REPAIR EVALUATION REPORT

Date: May 19, 2021
Dear Gayla Hollaway:

| evaluated the property referenced below to determine if an onsite wastewater disposal system that
complies with State of Oregon Rules could be located on the parcel. | approved this site for the
systems described in the “Approved System Specifications” section of the Field Worksheet. This
approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. The approval is valid
until the approved system is constructed under a Clatsop County construction permit or unless the
site is altered without approval from this office (excavation that could affect setbacks, placement of
wells or utilities, etc.). Alterations made to the site may invalidate this approval.

App. Name: Gayla Hollaway / McEwan Application: # 186-21-000140 County: Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for: Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 10W/ S 28 Tax Lot#: 03503

If you believe the site evaluation is in error or that a variance from approval conditions is necessary,
please contact our office for more details.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 503-338-3687.

Regards,
2 o

Larry Olander, WWS
Wastewater Specialist
Clatsop County Public Health

Attachments: Field Worksheet

cc: Michael McEwan




FIELD WORKSHEET

App. Name: Gayla Hollaway / McEwan

Application #: 186-21-000140

County: Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Section: T8N/ R 10W / S 28 Tax Lot#: 03503

Commercial Facility: [ ] Yes No Parcel Size: 0.41 acre

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Design flow: 450 gpd =~ Max #

Initial System

Replacement System

[] Standard [] Capping Fill [JATT
[ ]Bottomless Sand Filter

[] Standard [] Capping Fill [X]Bottomless Sand Filter
XIATT [7] Other

Tank: [] 1,000 gal. [] 1,500 gal.
[12 compartment [] Other

Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. [] 1,500 gal. [ ]2 compartment
X effluent pump required  [effluent filter required

Distribution Method: [ ] Equal [ ]Serial

Distribution Method: P Equal [ | Serial

Absorption Disposal Gravel-less Absorption BSF-Disposal
Facility: linear. ft Facility: _ sq. ft. Facility: 105_ linear. ft  Facility: 360 sq. ft.
" Max Depth Min Depth 12" Max Depth 12 " Min Depth
Test | PEPTH TEXTUR | SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION, ROOTS,
Pit E STRUCTURE, EFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC.
0-8” FLS 10YR 4/2; 1-f-SBK to sg; 3,vf,f, m,c -m-roots
#1 | 8-16" SL 10YR 2/2; 1-m-SBK to sg; 2-vf,f,m,c -p-roots
16-20" | LS 10YR 3/2; 1--SBK to sg; 1-vf,f-p
20-27” SL 10YR 4/2; 1-m-SBK to sg; 1-vf,f-p
27-44” LS 10YR 2/1; 1-f m-SBK to sg; 1-vf f-p
44-53” SL 10YR 4/1; 1-f m-SBK to sg; 1-vf,f-p
ESD > 53"

Landscape Notes: Dune Ridge.

Slope: 10% Aspect: S80*E Groundwater Type: Perm

Additional Conditions of Approval

1. *A complete site plan with scaled drawing indicating all needed measurements and components is required
before construction permit can be issued.

2. The site will require either a 360sgft bottomless sand filter, or an ATT with a gravel-less drainfield. The gravel-less

drainfield will require 105 feet of absorption trench, installed on 5-foot centers.

Install in area of test pit.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.

S~ W

5. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential

disturbance of natural soil conditions.
6. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.
7. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided.
8. Recommend licensed installer install all system components.

*Required prior to issuance of construction permit.



ITE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEE™

Township: J?____d nge: /¢ Segtion: Tax Reference: &~ S 3 Parcel Size: ‘59? él/
Owner/ApphcantC f‘ ] %/é h'?u/ A’NL/VM’/ e fw.«,w\ Evaluator: Z . C:’/ an e
Inspection Date(s): ﬁg ~ / ; “Z/ Application Number: /8y — 2.1 ~ oo/ &0

SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION,
DEPTH TEXTURE ROOTS, STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC..
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Landscape Notes: i € -
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' 4 7 / Aspect: 5 f 0 = Groundwater Type: i/ E et

N . I o~
Other Notes: Z) s < g7 aé (. V‘ﬁ/[) e~

Slopef:

Design Flow: 75 end SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Initial System: ATT Treatment Standard:
Disposal Facility: linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth: ___inches Minimum Depth: inches
Replacement System: é";#{d’ i B SF o A /4777 /L{/ c?n;; w/- /c 55 ATT Treatment Standard {

Disposal Facility: 2¢O linear feet/square feet Maxxmum Depth 3¢ inches ; Minimum Depth: 425 inches
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Township: Range: /& Sjtlon 27/ Tax Reference:_‘/jgfﬁ\g Parcel Size; 2 p) 4/
Owner/Applicant: 5 a /' / &w; y m acl. ma/ Evaluato(r'v\ Z s C o ai*’#"

Inspection Date(s):___ O "5 /4 ~2Z / Application Number: Jri~ 2/~ g/ gL
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Record ID: 186-21-000140-PRMT

0

186-21-PR...
-000140

0

TCom:

Menu Reports Help

Application Status: App Submitted
Opened Date: 04/28/2021
IVR Tracking #: 186058814158

Condition Status: Name Short Comments
Conditions of Approval: Group Type

Project Name: Hollaway

Description of Work: Major Repair; New Pump Tank & BSF

Application Detail: Detail
Application Type: Onsite Permit

Assigned To:
Address: 92079 DRIFTWOOD DR, WARRENTON, OR 97146

Owner Name: HOLLAWAY EMMETT JOSEPH/GAYLA |

Owner Address: 92079 DRIFTWOOD DR, WARRENTON, OR 971467254

Parcel No: 810280003503

Custom Fields: Onsite Permit
GENERAL INFORMATION

Type of Application
Repair (Major) - Residential

Category of Construction
Single Family Dwelling

Septic Tank Last Pumped

Existing Use of Structure

%&B (\\bb Wl Directions to Property

South on US101,_Right Hwy 104, Left on Columbia Beach Lane,_After road switches to Ridge Ro
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RESIDENTIAL USE

--Applies to Single Family Dwelling O
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820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 Ty
Astoria, Oregon 97103 (“# \X\B- A dQy '\\"\Q,

Phone 503 325-9302
www.co.clatsop.or.us

Notice Authorizing Representative

Gayla Hollaway , have authorized

(Property Owner - Please Print)

Bob McEwan Construction, Inc To act as my agent in performing
(Authorized Representative — Please Print)
the activities. necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater treatment program

services provided by Clatsop County on the property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340,
division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.

l,

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION
92079 Drifwood Drive, Warrenton, OR 97146

Property Situs or Road Address

And described in the records of Clatsop County as:

Township 8 Range 10 Section 28 Tax Lot 3303 Map ID 810280003503

Township Range Section Tax Lot Map ID

PROPERTY OWNER:

Name: GaylaHollaway Email: hollaway92079@charter.net

Mail Address: 92079 Driftwood Dr. City/State/zip Warrenton, Oregon 97146
Gayla todawgy

Signature: 6‘% iy iAp | 47’ - Date: Apris, 2021

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Name: Michael McEwan Email: MMcewan3569@gmail.com

Mail Address: P-O. Box 2845 City/State/zip Gearhart, OR 97138

Phone: 503.738.3569 FAX: 503-738-4198

Signature: M*'-O ‘/L %Lgu.)"‘\ . Date: APri9,2021
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BOB MCEWAN CONSTRUCTION INC.
Excavation & Site Preparation
P.O. Box 2845, Gearhart, OR 97138
503.738.3569 CCB 48302



ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMIT APPLICATION Date April 28, 2021

Installer: Bob McEwan Construction, Inc Prepared for:  Gayla Hollaway

P.O. Box 2845 92079 Driftwood Dr.

Gearhart, OR 97138-2845 Warrenton, Ore 97140 wm p=1a 71

CCB #48302 Jﬁ(ECElVED

DEQ Installer #37079

MAY 05 2021
ob Site: Township 8 Range 10 Section 28 Tax Lot 3503 Im

J 92079 Drlijftwoongr. Warrenton, OR 97146 e / CLATSOP 00. PUBLIC HEALTH
Plans Drawn By: Mike McEwan -:%_\% - YA~ 04 ‘\‘\'\0
Elevations:

Top of ground at dosing tank 100.0'

Top of dosing tank 98.0'

Pump inlet in dosing tank 940'

Top of ground at building 100.0'

Top of bldg. sewer at building 99.00'

Top of dosing tank inlet 97.3'

Top of ground at sand filter 100'

Orifice elevation in sand filter 99.2'
Materials:

500 gallon Norwescp poly pump tank 1

24" dia. PVC triser with lid 2

Green tracer wire 40'

Orenco MVP panel with timed dose 1
PL 50 OSI 05 HHF 1/2 hp effluent pump 1
PVC - SBEX4 - (Splice Box) 1
3P float tree with 3 floats 1
1%" PVC check valve and 1%4" flex hose 1
15" dia. Screen vault with biotube 1
1%4" dia. sch. 40 PVC pipe 200'
1%" dia. sch. 40 PVC 45° elbows 7
14" dia. sch. 40 PVC 90° elbows 3
1%4" dia. sch. 40 PVC tees . 6
1%4" dia. sch. 40 PVC thread x slip adapt. 7
114" dia. sch. 40 PVC threaded end caps 7
6" dia pe valve boxes 7

Pipe Holders 24

1/8" orifice shields 63
Calportland NW DEQ Sand 30yd?
Knife River drain rock 18yd?
Calportland Pea Gravel 3yd?
Otenco sand filter fabric 360£t°
2" CDX plywood 14 sheets

2" x 4" x 8" dimensional lumber 28 ea
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Transaction Receipt
Record ID: 186-21-000140-PRMT

IVR Number: 186058814158

Receipt Number: 456181

Receipt Date: 5/5/21

https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran

Worksite address: 92079 DRIFTWOOD DR, WARRENTON, OR 97146

Parcel: 810280003503

Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us

Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date

5/5/21 1.00 Ea Repair (major) - single family dwelling 81-7204 $581.00 $581.00
5/5/21 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
5/5/21 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Check number: 5871 Payer: Michael McEwan Payment Amount: $690.00
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $690.00

Printed: 5/5/21 10:30 am

Page 1 of 1

FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr



159426 ; .

Control No. — ' STATE OF OREGON i PERMITNO. - 00-34

$ 205.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Fee
Minor Fanie o ;

D New Construction Repair Other lank J.eplacement

Permit Issued To 9 0€ HOlloway 8N 10W 28 3503 Clatsop
(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)

‘Ridge Rd. Warrenton v 4-3-00
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signature (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS

EXPIRATION DATE __Bpril 3, 2001 TYPE OF SYSTEM
ﬁfigeifgeﬁgly Heptle Lank Design Sewage Flow ____ Gallons/Day
Tank Volume 1000 Gallons Disposal Trenches O Seepage Bed(s) O - Square Feet
Maximum Depth ______________inches. MinimumDepth ——_ inches. -  LinearFeet
Equal O Loop O Serial O Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches
Total Rock Depth _________ inches. Below Pipe —__ inches. Above Pipe —_ inches. O Rake Sidewall

Special Conditions (Follow Attached Plot Plan) _{1Stall in accordance with plans & specifications submitted

4-3-00. Honor all required setbacks. As-built and certifg,cation of fina] construction by
installer required prior to pre-cover inspection request roperly decommission exXisting

Septic tank and submit copy of pumping receiopt. ~ . .
PH?—COVERINSPECTION REQUIRE%Y— CcO TAgT 4 - NCBO -- 861-3280

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing

with Reference Locations Pumping receipt received 4-12-00.
Installer _COKley Excavation As-built & certification of final construction
received 4-12-00.

Final Insp. Date 4-12-00 System components installed/constructed
as per approved as-built.

XX Inspected By Connie Schrandt E

O Issued by Operation of Law
O Pre-cover inspection waived

pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

/ * ot Natural Resource Specialist 4-12-00 DEQ,NCBO, WARRENTON
(Authorized Signature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—R 1/94) ~ - 7
OFFICE COPY



04712700 WED 13:16 FAX 503861?’ 5 SHULER ASSOC o BEPT. OF ENVIROMMENTAL QL@JS})‘Q
| n Piduy

a3 1Ty uy 10-85 A Su3 - 7 3uhB9 UELS WARRENTON ECEWEB

APR 12 2000

Tiutz Receivedy

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST ANINAREETERET BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON

Pursuam to the requirements within ORS 454.665. OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, tie system installer and/or the
permines must gonfy the Deparinent of Environmenral Qualicy (or its authorized Agenr) when the construcrion, alreration or
repzir of a syst=m for which a parmit was issued is completed (except for the backtilling or covering of the installation). The
Department (or Agenty has 7 days to perform an inspection of the coxapleted constmcuion after the official potice date, unless the
Deparmment (or Agent) elects 10 waive the inspection and autharizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Recept and acceptance
of tils complered form by the Depariment (or Agent) establishes the official notice dare of your request for the pra-cover
spection.  Please complete all four sectdons of the form and return it o the otfice that issued the permit.  Forms that ace
determingd. to be incomplete will be retumed.

SECTION 1: RASIC INFORMATION.
Property Owrer g fon /i :“f; Permit Number County _Clafsop
Township 3;\) ; Range [0 : Section ¢ . Tax Lot 3{02 - Tax Acct. # —

Job Locadon &4 v).

Date Systern Construction Completed _47-/2 ~co ; Date Submitted to DEQ or Ajent & /~/200

SECTION 2: MATERIALS LIST. Idc:mjfy and list all matenals used In the sysiem’s constructior

| En Lm0 22 /Lo ,4'21;‘ Aoyl Sra -

g@/ﬁr'f Caok,

RZA & v Co O fors

THse 3.5 Se s s ,ﬁ/)?ki

SEE  AMache] As _built




04/12/00 WED 13:16 FAX 50386 25 SHULER ASSOC B ihoos

031899 188 FAX N “S1 3250 - Dy \Y_—\RlUZ!\‘T‘:';\J/ o
Property Owner AZ allaweay Permit Number Q;‘Z -3Y  Couonty C?//,.I sop-
* / f
SECTION 3: AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of

NORTH and show the locations of all wells within 200 feer of the system.

SEE ATTACHED

SECTION 4; CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:
____ Propeny Owner (?brmmee)

/SewagL Disposal Semce Business: Cdﬂ/f~7 Ix( adtron THE, 2l 25

(Prmr Full Business Name) (Licsnsz Numben

I centify the informaton provided in this notice is correct, and that the construction of this cystcm was in
aceordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on- -site sewage disposal systems
(OAR Chaptr:r 340. Divisions 71 and 73). : :

%/ Zg?//c’// D?’{S.&[e«z ¢-12-00

}S{mm Inzuller's [;nznm:) : 1Tidey (Duus)

e \wpSIFINAL 85¢
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ED'S
Septic Tank Cleaning Service ("”E \w
Licensed & Bonded NUMBZ/// o 9&() (&
92042 Koppisch Road L
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103-8426 S =767 J
CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521
(800) 382-7380

(L Je B(wuﬂ%/ g
S5/0 YV oy JO)

Lo 76~ [ (20 oo /
/ , &/ \IOC /Zlé"}// ﬂ %

rens. A $20.00 SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO ?’ 20 7 ZD , cUOL /u y:

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMIW é) MM‘ %

CHARGES AND CREDITS BALANGE
//Q(Qz/" / BALANCE FORWARD
Stee/ &?m//c T

DATE

W0

L ——

STAL GUALITY

APR 12 2000

NORTH COAST prakhiniy Arriad
oo ANGHTOFFICH

WARRENTON

v % ; PAY LAST AMOUNT
ED'S Mcy@tl/ IN THIS COLUMN

Septic Tank Cleaning Service
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DEPT. OF EMVIROMMENTAL QUALITY
REGEIVED

APR 3 2000

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
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Department of Environmental Quality

Northwest Region, Warrenton Office

65 N. Highway 101, Suite G DEPARTMENT OF

Warrenton, OR 97146
> ENVIRONMENTAL
(503) 861-3280/(503) 861-3259(FAX)

QUALITY

April 3, 2000

Joe Hollaway
Rt. 2 Box 438M
Warrenton, OR 97146

Re:  Information for Repair Permit
T8N-R10W-S28; TL# 3503
Clatsop County

Dear Mr. Hollaway:

In response to a repair permit application received on March 27, 2000, I visited the above-
described property on March 31, 2000. The purpose for the visit was to confirm the extent of
repair to the existing on-site sewage disposal system necessary for continued use of the system in
compliance with the requirements of Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR), Division 340,
Chapters 71 and 73.

Clatsop County records for this property on file at the DEQ North Coast Branch Office (NCBO)
in Warrenton indicate a favorable site evaluation report was issued on March 19, 1976. A
construction permit was issued on June 9, 1976, and a final inspection of the existing sewage
disposal system was made on My 4, 1977. The existing system consists of a steel 1000-gallon
septic tank and 4 50-foot long disposal trenches designed for equal distribution. The drawing
submitted with your repair permit application shows a sidewalk and garage addition placed
between the driveway and the existing system since the system was originally installed.

The steel septic tank and plastic distribution box were exposed for inspection prior to the site
visit, and each of the disposal trenches was staked. The septic tank was corroded (with a few
holes visible in the top) and leaking, but the distribution box and disposal trenches appeared to
be functioning adequately. Based upon the information gathered on the existing system, a new
septic tank is required. The new septic tank will consist of a DEQ-approved watertight 1000-
gallon septic tank with a riser (either weighted or securely fastened) extended to ground surface.

A plot plan showing the proposed installation of a new 1000-gallon septic tank, including ,.
materials used and the manufacturer of the tank, must be submitted to obtain a repair permit frof
this office. The new tank must meet setbacks of 5 feet to building foundations and 50 feet to
surface waters.

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696

TDD (503) 229-6993

DEQ-1



N S’

Joe Hollaway — Information for Repair Permit

April 3, 2000
Page 2 of 2

After the permit is issued and a pre-cover inspection has been performed on the new septic tank
installation, a certificate of satisfactory completion (CSC) will be issued. No work can take place
on the septic system until a permit has been secured. The existing septic tank must be
decommissioned in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rul es (OAR) 340-071-185 and a
copy of the pumping receipt submitted to the NCBO.

Please note that this repair to the existing on-site sewage disposal system does not guarantee
satisfactory or continuous operation. As with any on-site sewage disposal system, periodic
maintenance is a necessity and can prolong the effective life of the system. Normally, septic
tanks need to be pumped out every three to five years to prevent clogging of the drainfield. The
use of a garbage disposal is discouraged and water conservation measures should be considered.
Vehicles, concentrated livestock, stored items, traffic, and other potential soil or surface
disturbance in the drainfield area is also discouraged. Any future repairs or alterations to the
existing system will be required to comply with the current rules.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, you are welcome to contact me at the NCBO,
(503) 861-3280. .

Sincerely,

(s W, Sehandt

Connie M. Schrandt, WW. S.
Natural Resource Specialist
Northwest Region, Water Quality

cc: Gary Cokley, Cokley Excavation, Inc., 510 Alt. Hwy 101, Warrenton, OR 97146



12832613259 F.O1-04

MAR-Z7-2000 12349 | TEG LIARRENTON ~
STATE q REGON 4 _FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Reac’d 3-2%- 00
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Completed |- 3-¢0
65 N. Hignway 101, Suite G Required Fee 20 5 oo
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt Na. G2%2y
(503) 861-3280 Control No. S 9426
Va Buiri (923
OR_APPLICANT" - (PLEASE PRINT) e 91 _Ac

t Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

—

Jog., %%m({/4AJcﬂJ‘
¢AitA (Propercy Owner'é Name)

Different from Owner)

‘ : i :

Legal Description B [0 XK S5y 5 Q’FHSG‘&)
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/fcct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted
Subdivisions, Indicare (Subdivision Name ) (Lot Number) (Block Number)
Proposed Facility Hater Supply

[ 1 Single Family Residence L/T'Public (Community Syscem)

(Number of Bedrooms) [ ] Privare
[ ] Ocher . (Indicate; Vell, Spring, Etec,

(Speciﬁy)

‘Existing Facility
1 Single Family Residence ;3

(Number of Bedrooms)
[ ] Ocher

(Specify) :
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Authorizarien Nociee
[ ] Site Evaluation Repore Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Permit to Construce On-Site Sewage Dispesal System [ ] Connect to an existing system
] Permit to Repair On-Sice Sevage Disposal System not currently in uge
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with

[]

[ 1 Permic Renewal with another or a house

[ ] Existing System Report Replace or rebuild a house

[ ] Plan Review Addition of one or more bedroo
[] '

[]
[ ]
Ocher (Specify)jﬁ&@zﬁg_ﬂg£n+r‘ Juot Lealc. [ ] Personal hardship
[ ]
[]

Temporary housing
Other (Specify)

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap
propriate fee and atrachments Tequired in the guidance packet. Your site must be Prepared ac-
cording to insrruecriens n dance packet before ac lon cap be taken on this & ati

BK mg signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Deparement of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onte the
above describ Property for the purpose of this application,

[ 1 Authorized Representative

S-22-00 D4l Licensed Insraller
(Date) License No. 227,75
Owner’ 1 Address -M%va
Ry 2 gox 48 m B/o a7/ fae 22/
AMENTON 00 3,44 Qeestfod O 2 vy

Phone | Phone S%/- G50 7~ IN\WCB\WCRE90 (7-19-91)




B3/27/28088 14:59 5833383666 CLAT?_QF’CQPLAN FPRGE 81
e ST ; LssERl 3239 P e
2 OO0 bz T 4 wHRREL Ut
. ) FOR DEQ USE ONL)
FAX 361-3259
LAND USE COMPATABILITY STATEMENT
FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS
APFLICANT'S NAME MAILING ADDRESS g‘é (Pli(%ﬁ ;
ALQ At e, 1d
¢
S/ YE
crry STATE 2{P
TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION TAXLOT OR ACCT' N
P L
R O _ ~ . :
0| K e AL 3503
P A |SUBDIVISION/PROJECT LOT BLOCK COUNTY
E T 4
R 1
T o N ﬂ/a//sd £
Y N

CJ PROPERTY IS A LOT OF RECORD CREATED BEFORE AUGUST 1, 1981
PROPOSED LAND USE

Seghc  Lepacp
STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILITY FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORIEY

(An equivalent statement may be provided in licy of this form)
PROPERTY'S ZONING DESIGNATION

SFR~1/BH O

THE A.BO‘{E PROPOSAL HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE:

. gmmmus WITH THE LCDC ACKNOWLEDGED

__ CONSISTENT WITH THE
MP
REHENSIVE PLAN o8 (]  STATEWIDE PLANNING GOALS
NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC TENT WITH
~ NoTG
N P ACKNOWLEDGED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ] smrr-:?vb:ggnmmnc o%{fm
FOR FINDING OF COMPATIBILITY ANGOMPATIBILITY '

. ¢
allocoed Use [n
PROPERTY IS LOCATED: (check onc)

Zone. )

(] INSIDE ey ]

:)rqsxms URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY () OUTSIDE URBnaN
LAND USE AUTHOR]TY UTSIDE CITY LIM(TS GRO\VTH DOUNDARY

Clatep Co. P lannisng Best.
TNEOW%J Ti lE.T:

ClITY/ X
COUNTY CONCURRENCE IF INSIDE URBAN crowT poUBRR& 7 2000

- [ TITLG “

NORTH COAST BRANCH QFPHEE
WARRENTON

SIGNED

—— TOTAL P.B4
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DEPT. OF ENVIRDMMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

MAR27 2000 Bowers

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFIGE

VICINTTY pralARRENTON

Please be speei . Clatso
peci - p Coun

f1c soith the directions tp the property. ti; ssume thi

~ 1€ 1ints pia

being deli ; .
: ‘ered 19 your sil 2 Is for a big sc
Use a City or Community sife and you don’s yany it Ipst reen TV

. on a major Highwa . .
(Elsie, Knappa, Arch Cape, Jewell, wﬁ;?:nft:::l;g Pt

i§t6, 30, 53, 101, 102, 103, 202)

ances as possible, (je. 1.5 r.ru'. i
> (e 1 s 2.

Nandm?rks _that may help locate the sitz ™

orth direction would be helpful i

'Qicphﬁ L. e Slevent

Give as exact d
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- DEPT. O ENYIROMMENTAL QuALITY
RECENED

MAR 27 2000

NORTH coasT BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON
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\ @ D 08 oSBT Wﬁ'> Permit No. Wé VA >yi
Expiration Date_6 = 9= 27

TO CONSTRUCT SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

All work to conform to requirements of Oregon administrative rules
governing subsurface sewage disposal. All work shall be performed by
property owner persondlly or by a licensed septic tank installer.

Tank Capacity 709 _ Gallons Drain Field5S _Sq. Ft.
fﬁiib"/m*M

i, e e £

» . Y 4 Ao s
0 mv“ ,.‘9 ~ @j* s%‘& “‘M u&u w,n},;,.i.

B AT s AL, e T T E ATl LI S T MAETTICNEIN U VR WY TSRO, S AN R MR LRI R NS B SRS Y P

POST ON PREMISES UNTIL COMPLETED

Interim Form #3 SP*13671-340

S jo- 2% - 3830%




* PROPNSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTIEM

Inst cr:

. signature

application.

Complcte top part of fe” to
and submit both cop)c wit..

7C- /07

(Trhlbit tio. ]) . Permit Mo.
ns,tallcr 1 Properiy AGdress
.0 ﬂ“o | arsay o EE o - R - 3502 - Trat S
No. LiVJ.x. Units Bédroons. | LBaghs| :slxserew Water Supply \<
i 7 ';3 . j YOO owee 0L Community Public /\ _Cther-Liz!
/ ;zﬁ;, : :
Septic Tank: * Y,
‘Ft. from v oll A‘ Qtool_._.. Cencrete 0. Commortmants Gal. Canacity /000 .
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March 19, 1976
Mr. Richard M. Leathers
1343 Jerome
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Re: T8N, R10W, Section 28 - Lot # 3502 Tract 5
Dear Mr. Leathers:
On March 18, 1976 , we performad an on site evaluaticn of the properiy identi-

fied ahove to determine vhether a Subsurface Sswage Disposal Permit coeuld be isgued,

As a result of this evaluation, we have determined that the conditione on the site
arc in compliance with %hs Oregon Adminictrative Rules Pertaining to Standards for
Subsurfz e and Alternative Sewege and Nonwater-Carried VWaste Disposal. 4 permit
will be gsranted when the required plot plan and fee are received by the L@paftmen%.

A Subs urface Sewage -Disposal Permit costs $50.00. If you have alrcady paid the
initial $25.00 site inspection fee, please bring in your receipt end this amount
will Dbe dedu ed from the permit fee. Make all checks payable to the Cletsop
County Health DOpurth“b. .

Sincerely, .

Il

CLAT O COUNT? I‘EAI ;TH .JL'PAR’ MY

,/u(}é A /// 7”””/

Bill D. Mason, R.S.
Clatsop Countr Sanitarian
BLV /na

STRICTIONS

1) Provide ar absorption area of 150 square feet per bedroom with a septic tank of
at least 750 gallons capacity.

2) Maintain & 100 foot isolation distance bet:ieen the drainfield and any down gradient
surface waters.

3) Alteration of the natural soil or landscape conditions in the area approved may
void this approval.

4) Submit a detaiiled plot plan and obtain a sewage disposal construction permit through
this office prior to construction. »

5) This approval is void if in conflﬁct with any local plamning or building regulations.

1-76



State of Oregon
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE
OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR
INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for construction)

This is to certify that the following described property

has been evaluated on [ 97 and found to be approvable for the installation of one
subsurface sewage disposal system in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further parti-
tioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any
manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted above. Any such sub-
division, partitioning or alteration voids this certificate.

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

A system to be located anywhere on the lot or parcel other than as described above will require an
additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certlflcatlon is Vahd until a subsurface sewage dlsposal system is installed pursuant to a permit
obtained from AT 0| QU T . or until earlier cancellation,
pursuant to Commlssmn rules, w1th ‘written notice thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to
the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current.
Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners of the land.

Issued: gt 1
Date
To: '
Landowner
Address

City State / Zip DEQ or Contract Agent
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- Department of Environmental Quality . . /ﬂ-'~' .Land Quality
1234 S. W. Morrison . ' ;{jﬁé%i%gizp Count
Portcland, Oregon 97205 . ‘ A unty

Application to the Department of Environmental Quality
for a Perﬁit to Construct a
New or Repair a Subsurface Sewage
Disposal System
Permit Fees: New $50.00 Repair, Alteration $15.00

" A. REFERENCE INFORMATION -

AéiAf%é;{iﬁ4§f /6}7 fziﬂzﬁi/?ifiébix Section 28 r & g /0

Name of Applicant - i
Tax Lot or Account # 35 dZ /ﬁgiﬁr

/3Y3 ,;QM,W%

Aadres;i' 5% ILocation

%Qbﬁw\‘ P ” Y

. City 47 Installers Name

"B. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

/7
New Construction /f ‘ Repair
Installation will.serve: House Mobile Home Mobile Home Park
Commercial Building " Other (Explain)

No. of Living Units / No. Bedrooms —

Water Supply: Public Community Private Garbage Disposal?

x

C. .REQUIRED EXHIBITS
1. Proposed Subsurface Sewage Disposal System DEQ Interim Form #2

2. Plénning Evaluation - Building Permit (lLocal Option)

» 3. Other (Local Option)

I hereby certify that the information contained in this application is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and bellef
. 4 7
// r?///// zﬁ/ )

781 gnature OwnerfInJLaller)

Permit Ro. - - DM&,/ﬂ%bLQA,/ 7 976

Issued

Date

Interim Form #1
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. The sketch below is made solely for the purpose of assisting in locating said premises and the Company assumes

. nd Ilablhfy for variations, if any, in dimensions and locahon ascerfamed by actual survey.
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